Battery Replacement

Batteries included are for demonstration purposes only. For longer life
use only alkaline batteries. Toy requires 3 replaceable AA (LR6) alkaline
batteries. Replace batteries when lights become dim. To replace
batteries, use a Phillips head screwdriver (not included) to open battery
door. Remove and set aside. Insert 3 AA (LR6) alkaline batteries as
shown. Use either AA (LR6) alkaline batteries or equivalent. Replace
battery cover and screw closed. ATTENTION: Non-alkaline batteries may
not power this toy. Replace with alkaline batteries for longest life and
best performance.

Remplacement des piles

Les piles incluses sont uniquement pour la démonstration du jouet.
Utiliser uniquement des piles alcalines pour une durée plus longue. Le
jouet fonctionne avec 3 piles alcalines remplacables AA (LR6).
Remplacer les piles lorsque les lumiéres faiblissent. Pour remplacer les
piles, dévisser le couvercle du compartiment des piles avec un tournevis
cruciforme (non fourni). Retirer le couvercle et le mettre de coté. Insérer
3 piles alcalines AA (LR6), comme illustré. Utiliser des piles alcalines AA
(LR6) ou équivalent. Replacer le couvercle du compartiment des piles et
le revisser. ATTENTION : le jouet pourrait ne pas fonctionner avec des
piles non alcalines. Remplacer par des piles alcalines pour une durée de
vie plus longue et des performances optimales.

Ersetzen der Batterien

Die enthaltenen Batterien dienen ausschlieBlich Vorfihrzwecken im
Geschift. Ihre Lebensdauer kann daher beeintrachtigt sein. Fiir optimale
Leistung und langere Lebensdauer nur Alkali-Batterien verwenden. Fiir
das Produkt sind 3 ersetzhare Alkali-Batterien AA (LR6) erforderlich. Die
Batterien ersetzen, wenn die Lichter schwécher werden. Die
Batteriefachabdeckung zum Ersetzen der Batterien mit einem
Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher (nicht enthalten) aufschrauben. Die
Abdeckung abnehmen und beiseite legen. 3 ersetzbare Alkali (LR6) wie
dargestellt einlegen. Alkali (LR6) oder Batterien eines entsprechenden
Typs verwenden. Die Abdeckung wieder einsetzen, und die Schraube
festziehen. ACHTUNG: Andere als Alkali-Batterien kénnten sich fiir
dieses Produkt als zu schwach erweisen. Fiir optimale Leistung und
langere Lebensdauer nur mit Alkali-Batterien ersetzen.

Sostituzione delle pile

Le pile fornite con il giocattolo servono solo per la dimostrazione. Usa
solo pile alkaline per una maggiore durata. Il giocattolo richiede 3 pile
alkaline formato stilo AA (LR6) usa e getta. Sostituisci le pile quando le
luci si affievoliscono. Per sostituire le pile, apri lo sportello dell'apposito
scomparto con un cacciavite a stella (non incluso). Rimuovilo e mettilo
da parte. Inserisci 3 pile alkaline formato stilo AA (LR6) usa e getta. Usa
pile alkaline formato stilo AA (LR6) o equivalenti. Rimetti lo sportello e
stringi la vite. ATTENZIONE: Le pile non alkaline potrebbero non attivare
il giocattolo. Sostituiscile con pile alkaline per una maggiore durata e un
funzionamento ottimale.

Het vervangen van de batterijen
De bijgeleverde batterijen zijn alleen bedoeld om te laten zien hoe het
speelgoed werkt. Gebruik uitsluitend alkalinebatterijen; deze gaan langer mee.
Speelgoed werkt op 3 vervangbare AA (LR6) alkalinebatterijen. Vervang de
batterijen als de lichtjes zwakker worden. Vervangen van de batterijen:
Schroef het batterijklepje los met een kruiskopschroevendraaier (niet
inbegrepen). Verwijder het klepje en leg 't even apart. Plaats 3 AA (LR6)
alkaline-batterijen zoals afgebeeld.
Gebruik AA (LR6) alkaline-batterijen of
soortgelijke batterijen. Zet het
batterijklepje weer op z'n plaats en
schroef dicht. LET OP: Dit speelgoed
werkt mogelijk niet met andere
batterijen. Gebruik alkalinebatterijen voor de langste levensduur
en beste prestaties.

Sustitucion de las pilas

ATENCION: las pilas que incorpora el juguete son sélo a efectos
de demostracién. Recomendamos utilizar exclusivamente pilas
alcalinas. Las pilas no alcalinas pueden afectar el funcionamiento

de este juguete. Funciona con 3 pilas alcalinas AA/LRG. Sustituir las
pilas del juguete cuando las luces del mismo se iluminen débilmente. Para
cambiar las pilas del juguete, desatornillar la tapa del compartimento de las
pilas con un destornillador de estrella (no incluido) y retirarla. Introducir 3
pilas alcalinas AA/LR6 en el compartimento tal como muestra el dibujo. Se
recomienda usar pilas alcalinas AA (LR6) 0 equivalentes. Volver a poner la
tapa del compartimento y atornillar. ATENCION: las pilas no alcalinas pueden
afectar al funcionamiento de este juguete. Para una mayor duracién de las
pilas y un mejor funcionamiento del juguete, recomendamos utilizar
exclusivamente pilas alcalinas.

SUBSTITUICAO DAS PILHAS

As pilhas incluidas destinam-se apenas a efeitos de demonstracdo. Para um
funcionamento mais duradouro, usar apenas pilhas alcalinas. O brinquedo
funciona com 3 pilhas AA substituiveis (LR6) alcalinas. Substituir as pilhas se
as luzes enfraquecerem. Para substituir as pilhas, usar uma chave de fendas
Phillips (ndo incluida) para abrir a tampa do compartimento. Retirar a tampa
do compartimento de pilhas. Instalar 3 pilhas AA (LR6) alcalinas, como
mostrado. Usar pilhas AA (LR6) alcalinas ou equivalentes. Voltar a colocar a
tampa no compartimento e aparafusé-la. ATENGAQ: o brinquedo pode ndo
funcionar com pilhas que ndo sejam alcalinas. Para um melhor e mais
duradouro funcionamento, substituir as pilhas gastas por pilhas alcalinas.

Batteribyte

Batterierna som medféljer dr endast f6r demonstration. Alkaliska batterier
haller langre. Leksaken kraver 3 uthytbara alkaliska AA-batterier (LR6). Byt
batterierna ndr ljuset blir svagare. Vid byte av batterier, anvénd en
stjarnskruvmejsel (ingar inte) for att 6ppna batterifacket. Lossa locket och
lagg det at sidan. Satt i 3 alkaliska (LR6) shatterier som bilden visar. Anvénd
antingen alkaliska AA-shatterier (LR6) eller motsvarande. Sétt tillbaka locket
till batterifacket och skruva fast det. OBSERVERA: Det &r mojligt att
icke-alkaliska batterier inte récker for leksaken. Anvénd alltid alkaliska
batterier, det ger bést resultat och ldngst livstid.

/AN WARNING: — ADVERTENCIA

CHOKING HAZARD - Small pats. PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA. Juguetenorecomendado pra

Notfr chidren under 3 years. menores de 3 afos. Conteng piezas pequeias que pocrian
provocar asfiia en caso de ser ingeridas por e nifio/a

ATTENTION:

DANGER D'ETOUFFEMENT

- et éléments. Ne convient pas
alx enfants de moins de 36 mais.

WARNING: Not suitable for children under 36 months — Small p

arts

ATTENTION : Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois - Petits éléments.

ACHTUNG: Fiir Kinder unter 3 Jahren nicht geeignet - Kleinteile.

Paristojen vaihto

Pakkauksessa olevat paristot on tarkoitettu vain kokeilua varten. Suosittelemme
pitkékestoisia alkaliparistoja. Leluun tarvitaan 3 AA(LR6)-alkaliparistoa. Kun
valot himmenevét, vaihda paristot. Avaa paristokotelon kansi ristipddmeisselilld
(ei mukana pakkauksessa). Irrota kansi ja pane se syrjéén. Aseta 3
AA(LR6)-alkalinappiparistoa kuvan mukaisesti. Kéyta
AA(LR®6)-alkalinappiparistoja tai vastaavia. Pane kansi takaisin paikalleen, ja
ruuvaa se kiinni. HUOM.: Lelu ei valttdmatta toimi muilla kuin alkaliparistoilla.
Lelu toimii parhaiten, kun kaytat pitkdkestoisia alkaliparistoja.

Avtikatdoraon Mratapiov

Ot priatapieg mou mepthapBdvovrat givat povo yia T Sokiur Tou mPoidvTog.
Xpnotpomoleite povo aAKaAIkéG prmatapieg yia peyahUtepn Sldpkela
Aertoupyiag. To matgvidt amartei 3 aAkahikég pmatapieg AA (LR6).
AVTIKATAOTHOTE TIG UITATAPIES OTAV TA PWTA apyioouv va e§aaBevolv. Na v
QVTIKATAOTAON TWV UIATApIiV, EEBISWATE TO TOPTAKL TNG BKNG UMaTapliv pe
£va otavpokatodpPido (Sev mepihapBavetal). AQaipéoTe TO MOPTAKL.
TomoBetioTe 3 KavoUpleg aAKaNKEG pmatapieg /LR6, omwg ameikoviletal.
Xpnotpomotjote aAkaikéc umatapieg Tumou /LR6 1y avtioTotyou tUrmou.
TomoBetriote {avd To MOPTAKI TG BKNG TwV HIatapiwv Kat PISWOoTE.
MPOXOXH: To maiyvi6 umopei va pn Aeitoupyei pie pmatapieg mou Sev eivat
AAKONKEG. AVTIKATOOTAOTE PE OAKANIKEG MITATapieC yia peyaUTepn Sidpkela
(WG kat KaAUTePN amoSoon.

ATTENZIONE: Non adatto ai bambini di eta inferiore a 36 mesi - Contiene pezzi di piccole dimensioni che possono essere aspirati o ingeriti.
WAARSCHUWING: Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar — Kleine onderdelen

ADVERTENCIA: Peligro de atragantamiento. Juguete no recomendado para menores de 3 afios, porque contiene piezas pequefias que

podrian provocar asfixia en caso de ser ingeridas o inhaladas po

r el/la nifio/a.

ATENCAO: Nao recomendavel para criancas com menos de 36 meses. Contém pecas pequenas capazes de criar risco de asfixia.

VARNING: Ej [&mplig for barn under 36 manader - Sméadelar
VAROITUS: Ei sovellu alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille — pienid osia.

NPOXOXH: AkataMn)o yia madid Katw Twv 3 eTwv - MephapBdvovar pikpd Koppdtia
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Need Assistance? In the US and Canada, service.mattel.com
or 1-800-524-8697.
Besoin d’aide? Au Canada et aux Etats-Unis, visitez le site service.mattel.com
ou composez le 1 800 524-8697.
¢Necesita ayuda? En los EE.UU. y Canada, service.mattel.com
o bien 1-800-524-8697.
En México: 59-05-51-00 Ext. 5206 ¢ 01 800 463 59 89.
Mattel do Brasil Ltda: Atendimento ao
Consumidor (SAC): 0800-550780 - sac@mattel.com.

? SERVICE.MATTEL.COM
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Assembly ¢ Assemblage
Zusammenbau ¢ Montaggio

Montagem ¢ Montering
Kokoaminen ¢ XuvappoAdynon

Mattel Canada Inc., Mississauga, Ontario L5R 3W2. You may call us free at/ Composez sans frais le 1-800-524-8697.
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SL6 4UB. Helpline 01628 500303. Mattel France, Parc de la Cerisaie, 1/3/5 allée des Fleurs, 94263 Fresnes Cedex. N°
Cristal 0969 36 99 99 (Numéro non surtaxé) ou www.allomattel.com. Mattel Belgium, Trade Mart, Atomiumsquare,
Bogota 202 - B 275, 1020 Brussels. Gratis nummer Belgié: 0800 - 16 936 - Gratis nummer Luxemburg: 800 - 22 784
-Gratis nummer Nederland: 0800 - 262 88 35. Deutschland : Mattel GmbH, An der Trift 75 D-63303 Dreieich. Schweiz:

Mattel AG, Monbijoustrasse 68, CH-3000 Bern 23. Osterreich: Mattel Ges.m.b.H., Campus 21, Liebermannstrae A01
404, A- 2345 Brunn/Gebirge. Mattel Italy Srl, Via Bracco, 6-MAC 6, 20159 Milano, Italy. Servizio assistenza clienti:

Customersrv.italia@mattel.com - Numero verde 800 11 37 11. Mattel Espaia, S.A., Aribau 200. 08036 Barcelona.
cservice.spain@mattel.com Tel: 933067939 http://www.service.mattel.com/es. Mattel Portugal Lda., Av. da Republica, n° 90/96, 2° andar Frac¢do 2, 1600-206 Lisboa. Tel.
Numero Verde: 800 10 10 71 -consumidor@mattel.com. Mattel AEBE, EN\nvikoU 2, 16777 EN\nvik6, EN\aSa. Mattel Oyuncakgilik Tic. Ltd. Sti., Eski Uskiidar Yolu Erkut Sok. No:2
Uner Plaza Kat:10 34752 Icerenkdy istanbul. Mattel Australia Pty., Ltd., Richmond, Victoria. 3121.Consumer Advisory Service - 1300 135 312. Mattel East Asia Ltd., Room 1106,
South Tower, World Finance Centre, Harbour City, Tsimshatsui, HK, China. Diimport & Diedarkan Oleh: Mattel SEA Ptd Ltd.(993532-P) Lot 13.5, 13th Floor, Menara Lien Hoe,
Persiaran Tropicana Golf Country Resort, 47410 PJ. Tel:03-78803817, Fax:03-78803867. Mattel, Inc,, 636 Girard Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052, U.S.A. Consumer Relations
1-800-524-8697. Importado y distribuido por Mattel de México, S.A. de C.V., Miguel de Cervantes Saavedra No. 193, Pisos 10y 11, Col. Granada, Delegacién Miguel Hidalgo, C.P.
11520, México, D.F. R.F.C. MME-920701-NB3. Tels.: 59-05-51-00 Ext. 5206 6 01-800-463-59-89. Mattel Chile, S.A., Avenida Américo Vespucio 501-B, Quilicura, Santiago. Mattel de
Venezuela, C.A,, RIF J301596439, Ave. Mara, C.C. Macaracuay Plaza, Torre B, Piso 8, Colinas de la California, Caracas 1071. Mattel Argentina, S.A., Curupayti 1186, (1607) - Villa
Adelina, Buenos Aires. Mattel Colombia, S.A., calle 12347-07 P.5, Bogotd. Mattel Perd, S.A., Av. Republica de Panama N° 3531, Oficina 1003, San Isidro, Lima, Perd. RUC:
20425853865. Reg. Importador: 01720-10-JUE-DIGESA. Importado por : Mattel do Brasil Ltda.- CNPJ : 54.558.002/0008-04 - Av. Tenente Marques, 1246 - Sala 02 - 2°. Andar -
07770-000 - Polvilho - Cajamar - SP - Brasil Servico de Atendimento ao Consumidor (SAC): 0800-550780 - sac@mattel.com.
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Turn on power. e Mettre en marche. ¢ Das Produkt einschalten.
Accendere. ® Zet aan. ® Activar el juguete. e Ligar o interruptor.
Sla pa strommen. ¢ Kytke virta. « Evepyomowjore.
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J * During normal play, this button

“

activates the lights.

* Pendant le jeu, ce bouton active
les lumiéres.

* Beim normalen Spiel werden
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mit diesem Knopf die Lichter
aktiviert.

* Durante il gioco normale questo
tasto attiva le luci.

* Met dit knopje kun je de lichtjes
activeren.

* Este botén activa las luces.

* Durante o periodo normal de
funcionamento, este botao activa
as luzes.

* Under normal lek, aktiveras
lamporna om du trycker pa den
har knappen.

* Normaalikdyton aikana tasta
painikkeesta saa valot syttymaan.
* Katd tnv Sidpkela tou

Tatx VIS0V, To KOUTT{ EVEPYOTTOLEL
TO PUWTA.
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« Includes 3 AA(LR®6) batteries. Dispose of batteries safely.

« Contient 3 piles AA(LR®6). Jeter les piles usées dans un
conteneur réservé a cet usage.

« 3 Batterien AA (LR6) enthalten. Batterien sicher und
vorschriftsgemaB entsorgen.

« Include 3 pile formato stilo AA (LR6). Eliminare le pile con
la dovuta cautela.

« Inclusief 3 AA (LR6) batterijen. Batterijen inleveren als KCA.

* Funciona con 3 pilas AA(LR6), incluidas. Desechar las pilas
gastadas en un contenedor de reciclaje de pilas.

« Inclui 3 pilhas AA (LR6). Colocar as pilhas gastas em local
apropriado.

* 3 AA(LR6)-batterier medféljer. Avfallshantera batterierna pa
ett miljovanligt sétt.

* Pakkauksessa on mukana 3 AA(LR6)-paristoa. Havitd
paristot asianmukaisesti.

* MepapPavovrar 3 pmatapieg AA(LRGB). Mapakalovpe
TIETATE TIG TTAALEG UITATAPIEG OTOUC EISIKOUG KASOUG
AVOKUKAWONG.

- Contents: Please remove everything from the package and compare to the contents shown here. If any items are missing, please contact your local Mattel office. Keep these instructions for

future reference as they contain important information.

- Contenu : Retirer tous les éléments de I'emballage et les comparer au contenu illustré ci-contre. Si un élément manque, merci de contacter le Service consommateurs de Mattel. Conserver ce
mode d’emploi pour s'y référer en cas de besoin car il contient des informations importantes.
+ Inhalt: Bitte alle Teile aus der Verpackung entnehmen und mit der Abbildung vergleichen. Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die fiir Sie zusténdige Mattel-Filiale zwecks Ersatz.
Diese Anleitung bitte fiir mdgliche Riickfragen aufbewahren. Sie enthélt wichtige Informationen.
- Contenuto: Togliere tutti i componenti dalla scatola e confrontarli con la lista inclusa. Contattare gli uffici Mattel locali se dovessero mancare dei componenti.Conservare queste istruzioni per

riferimento futuro. Contengono importanti informazioni.

- Inhoud: Haal alle onderdelen uit de verpakking en controleer ze aan de hand van de hier afgebeelde inhoud. Als er onderdelen ontbreken, kunt u contact opnemen met de plaatselijke
Mattel-vestiging. Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing; kan later nog van pas komen.
« Contenido: Recomendamos sacar todo el contenido de la caja e identificarlo con ayuda de las ilustraciones. Para producto adquirido en Espafia péngase en contacto con el departamento de
atencion al consumidor de MATTEL ESPANA, S.A.: Aribau 200. 08036 Barcelona; Tel: 933067939; cservice.spain@mattel.com; www.service. mattel.com/es. Guardar estas instrucciones para
futura referencia, ya que contienen informacion de importancia acerca de este juguete.
- Contetdo: Retirar o contetido da embalagem e comparé-lo com a ilustragao. Se faltar alguma peca, entre em contacto com a Mattel. Guardar estas instrucoes para referéncia futura pois

contém informacdo importante.

- Innehéll: Packa upp allt ur forpackningen och jamfér med forteckningen nedan. Om ndgonting saknas kontaktar du din lokala Mattel-representant. Spara de har anvisningamna, de innehaller

viktig information.

- Sisalto: Tarkista, ettd pakkaus sisaltad kaikki kuvassa nékyvdt osat. Jos jotain puuttuu, ota yhteys siihen likkeeseen, josta tuotteen ostit. Sdilytd kdyttoohje vastaisen varalle, silld siind on

tarkeda tietoa.

« Nepexopeva: Bydhte OMa Ta avTikeipeva am Tn GUOKEVAoia Kat UyKPIVETE Ta pe Ta mepleyopeva mou ametkovi{ovtal e6w. EQv kdmolo amd Ta Koppdtia Aeimel, mapakahoUpe EMKOIWWVAOTE e
v eTatpia Mattel. Kpatrote autég Tig 0dnyieq yia peNhovtiki xprion, KaBag mepiéxouy onpavtikés mnpopopieg.

00 000

©2012 Mattel. All Rights Reserved. Tous droits réservés.

o 00

00
000000

o
.X:g‘oo%oo 0000

o

o 00 000 O

00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

O

0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000,
o

/.

’

00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

00000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

©0606065600000060160060060060000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000



